A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2015-16 AND ALLOWING FOR THE ISSUA OF BUSINESS LICENSES FOR MEDICAL MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENTS		)	RESOLUTION NO	. 2015-36
WHEREAS, the State of Oregon allows for the dispensing of marijuana for medical purposes; and				
WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon adopted Resolution No. 2015-16, which prohibited the issuance of a business license to any establishment that would dispense medical marijuana and/or recreational marijuana; and				
WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to lift the prohibition related to medical marijuana facilities while maintaining the ban on recreational marijuana facilities; and				
WHEREAS, The City of Lebanon shall ban the sale or dispensing of all recreational marijuana from any medical marijuana facility.				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:				
<u>Section 1.</u> The City of Lebanon shall process all business registrations for medical marijuana facilities consistent with state and local law, provided, however, that no medical marijuana facility may sell or give away, or otherwise dispense, recreational marijuana.				
Passed by the Lebanon City Council and executed by the Mayor on this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015 by a vote of <u>3</u> yeas and <u>1</u> nays.				
	CITY	OF LE	BANON, OREGON	
			t, Mayor Council President	
ATTESTED BY:				
Linda Kaser				